FLED. e
US. BA‘\}“K“‘UP oY o STEXSS

AM.
0 5 2000
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SEP o PF\"‘T
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS_——— 1. <\¢aypTGY GOU
SHERMAN DIVISION o\L(ERK Us.8
ayY:
IN RE § DEPUTY
Shaw, Gary Lane §
Shaw, Cynthia § CASE NO. 97-43531-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). g

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 08/18/00 ‘—)\'L N "\7

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: ?' ZK'OO By:W




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
Shaw, Gary Lane §
Shaw, Cynthia §  CASE NO. 97-43531-DRS
§  CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

L. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not
been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged
from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: Do 19 2000
N

NN

MARK A, WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




%9¢°0L

a3dNoO3ISNN ¥Od
A3UIA0D3IY LNIDYH3d

%09 %05 %0F %0E %0Z %0L %0

S .
| %S5°8S
%000
%00°0
m %00°0
%000
%000

S %000
S %000
[ T %000
%000
%St 91
%0062

i i
1] i

%00°001

85°€60'L vi'L95°0L

aivd gamoTyv
SWIVID d3dNO23SNN SWIV1D A3¥NO23sSNN
00’0 (013 '¥01893a OL NYNLAYYIHLO
85°€60'L divd SIWIV1O d3d4NO3SNN
000 aivd SIVID ALINOINd
000 divd SWIV1O d34no3s
000 S1S00 ¥21dVYHD HOIMd
000 (013 's3aXVL)SISNIIX3 ILV1S3
000 S1S0D 14N02
000 $334 TYNOISS340d¥d ¥3aH10
000 $334 AINYOLLY ¥3HLO
000 S3ASNIJX3 TYNOISSIHIOHd S.WHI4
000 $334 TYNOISSIJ0dd SINYIL
ve'L0E S3SN3dX3 S.331SN¥1L
L6'99Y NOISSINNOD S.331SN¥L

-S3ISNIdX3 31v1S3

682981 % ‘S1dI3034 IvLOL
‘AWOODNI 31vLs3

‘SLNIWWOD

00-82-80 ‘3A0¥ddY 1SN 31va

VESEV-16 ‘YIAWNN 3ISVD
VIHINAD/ANVO ‘MVHS ‘INVN 3SVYD
LHVESIaIM -331SNHL

AYVNINNS JSVO 1Y0d3¥ IVNI4d S.331SNylL



10°S “PA

SPANYD $961
vd 000 000 00°000'8 sdlqowony "¢
BLSIS DD 1661
vd 000 000 00°000°L sajiqomony -z
978159 01

anpeA opN "Auadoxd usjos uo juswames 2ousmsuy Ausdorg
vd 000 va 00°0 00°000°S Apadoid reuosiad 15q10 ‘11
usWLMYY [eNdsoy [eHOWIN PUBireg
vid 000 000 00°£69°9 1gousg WawAINY N 104 “VII ‘01
(371m) ued Juswaamay fBuswaidng fendso} puedjreq
vd 000 000 00°S0L91 1gouag wowaImay N 10F VAl 6
*suy 9J1] sioysaAu] sadnay
vid 00°0 000 00°'v6LY souemsuy 1y -
‘und M7pS pue L UISUIWFY
vd 000 00'0 0000L "s1aq “dinbg podg ‘suirearty
Sury puoumig
vd 00°0 000 00'00£°C Asjamar pue sy
vd 000 000 0000 lareddy 3utreay -
vd 00°0 00°0 00'000°¢ SpooD) pue aumtuin.{ p[OYasnoH *
-0- ueeq TOEHOTI 1 199V (1D UohelAY 1811

-0- 2ouereqd 69501619 199V UOIU() JIPAID [BIPIN 0NN
-0- Iduereq [91€00€6 WOV Yued [JeN mojjorpjoorg

vd 00°0 00°0 00'0 SUNOIY yued ut yse) *
X1 ‘uoyjjore)d
adyspiogels 0¢8C T/H
00'8€1°16 vid 000 000 00°000°vEL prRASSWOH ‘T
vi 00°26Z°1 00°Z6T°1 00°Z6T°1 PUTJoy XBJ Jwodu] [eJopa "1

wnoury SE aEssq W OWwss=va . ?3% oo b SIN[EA (Auadoig (n) pampatosun) pue pajnpayos)
uary Surureway Jo an[eA SS0ID Aq paarasay ®@)¥ss=vO suon —,:oxm— m__M_A panpayosufy uonduosa(g 1ossy
A(v) pauaIsiuIupy spung/sres pauopueqy SSYT 3N Aq juonnad
Aqng 1ossv Auadorg pautuLIAa( AN[EA)
anfeA 10N 159
L 9 $ 14 € 4 I
L . R __
36/11/21 :ape(] Teg swime[D 00/81/80 :Sutpug pousd 104
86/50/90 P U (R)IPE euAD ‘meys
@) 86/v /b0 +(9) PANAAUOD JO () PILT e aue AIBn ‘meys :surBN] 9580
NS WEASIM VN “OUEN 9SL dreys 3 preuoq :eSpnf  SUA  IESEFLG "ON 3580
SASVO LASSY
1 :a8eg LYOdTI ANV QI0DTY ALYIJOUd ALV.LSA TVAAIAIANIT

T INIOJd



10°S “PA

/ 1 (44L) Hoday [eulf Jo sjeq parwafold Juaum)

00/1€/T1 *(4AL) noday [eutd Jo e paafolg renruf

“paso[o 5q [{1m 3)eISs usyy pue Kuadoid 1dwaxs-uou Jo sseyamd 10J s101G5q woy juswAed 0gz$ JyIoUe J0J SUBIEM 00/b/F

:UON9E IO pue ‘dfes 10 Supesy Jo ajep ‘Surpuad SISNEW PUB ‘OACGE PO 10U Ik YoIym Sulso[o 3580 SunoFe SAINANDE JofeN

(9 uumjo) u1 nowy Jejjoq [e10L)

00°6L9T6 00°8€1°16 00°0% 68'L98°18 1S°Z8E°18 00°601°€61$ (sanfe A umowup) Suipnjoxd) STV.LOL
$19sSY Surureway Jo SneA SSoIn

86/0€/11 YSnonp ases yo SujumSaq woyy 1sa509u]
vd LL Ll LLLT 000 (n) 35200 L]
vd (4 §:33 vL'TY umowyun (n) sisoda( 159199 UONIId-150d 9]

(1eo 1 ‘s8op 7) s1ad "osIy
00°STH vi 000 000 00°STH s19d “§1

“InJIGNOP SI aNJeA pue YIOM SAISUIIXS SPadU

S[OIY2A ‘I9AIMOY ‘, Jduraxauou, se pajsi| ssepn) 6861
vd 00°008 000 00°000°€ sspIQowoMy "y

Junoury wnoury Sssy areIsd AP Owss=va 51500 o0 P sonfeA (Auadoxg (n) PAINPSYOSU() PUE POINPOYIS)
yduroxyg uarg Suiureway Jo aNfeA SSOIO Aq paaraooy ®PrSs=vo e . oxd mcm_d pajnpayosury uondrasay 19ssy
/() pAIaISIIIIpY spung/oes pouopueqy S57] "305ML AqQ fuonnad
A[Ing 135SV Auadoig pauIILZI3(] AN[EA)
aneA 19N 155
8 L 9 S 14 € 4 i
A B _
86/¥1/C1 aeQ Jeg swe|D
86/50/90 :a%e SueIN (B)1veE CIUAD ‘MY
G) 86/v1/b0  :(9) PAHSAUOD 1O () PILLd 318 swe] Aren ‘meys -oureN 3580
39S YBGSIOM "V MEN OUIEN a3SNIL dreys -y prevoq :98pnf  SWA  1E€SEV-L6 ‘0N 258D
SASVD LASSY
.z a8eq LE04d3d ANV MU0DTE ALYId0dd TLVIST TVNAIAIANI

T WAO0d



10°S 39A

000 08'8$8°1 s[eloNqng o38g
Juswded feuty "I AMYSpIOPRIS OE8T
08'858°1 00°0ST 1dwax9uON JO IsBYaINg sJoiqaq meys T Arep 14! 00/L0/90
08'809°1 e 0S€'T ey Isassqu] edudUIY Jo yueg 91 00/1€/50
6€'S09°1 88T 0S€'T A8y 1saIu] BOLRUIY JO jueg 91 00/8Z/%0
15°209°1 we ANVE WOYA A.0TY LSTYALNI eOUBWY JO Jued 91 00/1€/€0
LO0SL X1 ‘uoyjorre)
3 SINYSPIOKEIS OE8T
61466851 000ST 1dwaxauoN Jo aseyaInd s101qaQq meys T AreD 14 00/8T/€0
6L'6VE1 1T MNVE WOYA A.OTY LSTAALNI BIUIWY JO Yueg 91 00/62/20
8T LYEL 89'C MNVE WOYA A.OTY LSTIALNI V'N “YuegsuoneN 91 00/1€/10
09°'PE’l 89T JNVE WOYA A.OTY LSTIALNI V'N YuegsuoneN 91 66/1€/T1
T6'IHE] 9LT IANVE WOYA A.OTE LSTAALNI VN uegsuoneN 91 66/0€/11
91°6€€°1 0S'T INVE WOYA A.DTY LSTIALNI VN uedsuoneN 91 66/67/01
99'9€€°1 85T JNVE WOdA 40T LSTITLNI VN uegsuoneN 91 66/0€/60
80 ¥EE°1 SLT MNVE WO Q0T ISTIALNI "V'N SuegsuoneN 91 66/1€/30
EEIEE] LsT MNVE WOUA 4,07 LSTAALNI VN uegsuoneN 91 66/0€/L0
9L'8TE’1 ¥8'C MNVE WO Q0T LSTITLNI VN SuegsuoneN 91 66/0€/90
T6'STE 1 ¥$'T MNVE WOEA 4,07 LSTIFLINI VN YuegsuoneN 91 66/87/50
8EETE1 e MANVE WOYUA A.03d LSTIALNI VN uegsuoneN 91 66/0€/40
99°0Z€°1 86T MNVE WOYA 40T LSTIALNI VN YuegsuoneN 91 66/1€/€0
89°LIE1 $T MANVE WOYA .03 LSTITLNI "V'N uegsuoneN 91 66/9T/20
9T'STIEl 19T JMNVE WOYA A0 LSTITINI VN NuegsuoneN 91 66/67/10
§S°TIET 8L¢ JNVE WOYA Q.04 LSTUALNI VN SJuegsuoneN 91 86/1¢/T1
LL'60E1 8LT MNVE WOYA 40Ty LSTIALINI VN SuegsuoneN 86/0€/11
66'90€°1 $0'€E MNVE WO 4,034 LSTIALNI MNVESNOLLYN 86/0€/01
$6'E0E°1 1T¢€ JINVE WOYd 40T LSTIFLNI JMNVESNOILYN 86/0€/60
¥L00E 1 €€ SINVE WOYA A.0TY LSTIALNI MNVEASNOLLVN 86/1£/30
£PL6T1 0£E MNVE WOYA A.0FY LSTIALNI JANVESNOLLYN 86/1€/L0
EIv6T1 &4 MNVE WOYA A.0F9d LSTIFLNI BILDWY JO Yueq 86/0€/90
ooy punyal SYI
00'T6Z°1 00°T6Z1 PUngay Xe L, SWOSU] [BIapd Meyg BIuAD pue Arep 1 86/60/90
() »ouepg () syudwasngsiq (8) susodag uondesuel] JO uondudsaq WOl PAAIOAY / OL pred 30UaIg0Y aed
unoddy 10 29D -O_uoawﬁw.-.ﬁ
L 9 S 14 € 4 1
:(s1qeonidde J1) puog sresedag
00'000°00€ §  :Quuwi| osed sad) puog 19xue|g 00/81/80 ‘Surpug pouad 104
pTLSTSO-SL  ON (I sekedxe],
SONIAVS TVHINTD 91T9S9ESLE H3qUINN Mooy BIQUAD ‘meys
edUdWY JO Jueqg SureN yueq aueT Aren) ‘meys :oumN 58D
93STUL ‘WeqSIOM "V YN :auIeN 39S s¥a TESEV-L6 0N 358D

:98eg

MIODTA SINTINISHNGSIA ANV SLAITIOTH HSVD ALVLSH

TINIOod




10° 9 wowort
68'L98°1 606 s[ploiqns 93ed
000 68°L98°1 1N
000 $10}qa(] 01 SudwARg :SS]
000 68'L98°1 E01qng
68'L98° 000 sigjsuei) yueq :5537
000 68°L98°T 68°£98° STV1OL NWN'I0D
000 68°L98°1 Iysues], 3unsod [euty 0ELE60TYSLLH 1908 0) J3jsuel], 00/L1/80
68°L98°1 6’1 SINVE WOYd AT LSTALLNI edHIWY JO Jueq 91 00/L1/80
L6'S98°1 ILe 0S€°C 918y 151U} BOLDWY JO Jueyq 91 00/1¢/L0
977981 I'e 0S€°T 918y Isa1au] BOLIDUIY JO yueqy 91 00/0€£/90
L00SL X1 ‘uojjjoire)
($) soueeg ($) syuowasIngsiq (g) susodaq uonousuei] JO uondusssq wol pIAIdY / OL pred 25U}y aed
UNoIOY 10 29Yy) uoroesURIL
L 9 S 14 € [4 I
_
:(a1qeoridde J1) puog deredss
00'000°00€ §  :(awy 3sed 12d) puog 1quBg 00/81/80 :‘Sutpug poudd 101
YTLSTS9-SL  ON QI JoAedxe]
SONIAVS TVYINID 917959¢SLE JaquInN WnoddY eIpuA) ‘meys
oLy JO yueg oureN yueg JueT AmY) ‘meys :SumN 358D
231SNIL, ‘PEqSIOIM 'V FBIN :OUIRN] 99STUL sada TESEV-L6 10N 358D

QUOOTYH SINTWISHNASIA ANV SLIIZOTY HSVD ALVLISE
- T e%d Z WNOd



10°S I9A

000 68°L98°1 sqroigng s8eq
68°L98°1 000 68°L98°1
681981 00'0 000 0£L60ZYSLE - DNIIDFHD TVHANID
000 000 68°L98 1 91TISIESLE - SONIAVS TVHANID
HONVIVE SINAWASUNASIA $11S04d3d LAN SLNNODOV TTV - TVIOL
LNNOJOV 14N
oouo 000 BN
000 $101Q3 01 Sluowkeq :sSo]
000 00°0 reoqng
000 68°298°1 SIQJSuRl] jueq 5SS
68°L98°1 000 68'L98°1 STV.LOL NW(1'10D
A O R S
68°L98°1 68°L98‘1 JUN0IOY YAJAL WO U] J9JSuBi], 91TISIESLEH 190V WO 13jsuUmI], 00/L1/80
(3) sduereg () swawasingsiq ($) susodaq uonoesuel] JO uonduosaq WOI PIAIDNY / O, Pred uAYNY sred
UNOdOY 10 §o9YyD uonoesuRIL
— L 9 g 4 € z I b
:(s1qeondde 1) puog Seredas
00°000°00€  $  :(yuuyy 3ses 1ad) puog 1ouelg 00/81/80 ‘Suipug ponad 1og
$TLSTSO-SL  (ON (I 1odkedxe]
ONDIDFHD TVIANAD 0£L60TrSLE :I9qUINN JUNOXOY BIQUAD) “MeyS
BOLISUIY JO yueg :oureN yuegq aueT Lo ‘meysg :oumeN 958D
SAISNU, “URGSIOM 'V e ‘sureN 23jsni], saa 1€SE4-L6 ‘0N 358D
5 @IO0DTY SINTWASUNGSIA ANV SLAIADTY HSVO ALVLST
|

TINHOd



FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF August 18, 2000
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative

(3) Priority

(4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

SCHEDULE A-1

o N
++ + +
ckkl
SESE8I8




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

$1.867.89
Less -5,000.00
Balance $0.00
Less -45,000.
Balance $0.00
Less -950,000.
Balance 0.00
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense
PACER claims (imported)
Paralegal Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

25% of First $5,000
($1,250 Maximum)
10% of Next $45,000
($4,500 Maximum)
5% of Next $950,000
($47,500 Maximum)
3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of

the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

—
oo
A
oo
\D

sk kb

r
=
<

fpE

8

307

:

D¢




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 97-43531 DRS
Debtor: Shaw, Gary Lane

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION
Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $1,867.89
$1,867.89 25% of First $5,000 $466.97

Less - $1,867.89 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00

Less - $0.00 (84,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00

Less - $0.00 (847,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $466.97
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $466.97

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:

06/10/98 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.4 @ 65.00 $26.00
Prepare banking file and initial deposit

10/15/98 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements

01/15/99 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements

04/15/99 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements

08/15/99 PARA.: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements

12/08/99 PACER: PACER claims (imported) 1 @ 0.60 $0.60

12/09/99 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.27 / charge $6.27

12/09/99  POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.33 / charge $2.33

12/15/99 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements

12/22/99  POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.33 / charge $0.33

03/28/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.4 @ 65.00 $26.00

COMPDETL Printed: 08/18/00 10:23 AM Ver: 5.01




Case Number: 97-43531 DRS
Debtor: Shaw, Gary Lane

06/01/00 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.66 / charge $0.66
06/07/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.4 @ 65.00 $26.00
Prepare deposit and balance bank statements
06/23/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 50 pages @ 0.20 / page $10.00
06/26/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 45 pages @ 0.20 / page $9.00
06/26/00 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.31/ charge $2.31
08/17/00 PACER: PACER claims (imported) 12 @ 0.07 $0.84
Print out orders and documents from PACER for final report
08/20/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 210 pages @ 0.20 / page $42.00
Copy final report, bank statements and supplemental final report
08/20/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 1 @ 65.00 $65.00
Prepare final report and supplemental final report
08/20/00 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 25.00 / charge $25.00
Mail out Final Report, distribution checks and Supplemental Final
Report
Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 305 pages @ 0.20 / page $61.00
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 12 @ 0.07 $0.84
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 1 @ 0.60 $0.60
PARA: Paralegal Expense 3.2 @ 65.00 $208.00
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.33 / charge $0.33
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.66 / charge $0.66
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.31/ charge $2.31
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.33 / charge $2.33
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.27 / charge $6.27
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 25.00 / charge $25.00
TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $307.34
Less Previously Paid Expenses: / $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $307.34
TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $774.31

DATED: 08/18/00

COMPDETL

Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Prepare deposit and balance bank statements

Printed: 08/18/00 10:23 AM  Ver: 5.01



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 97-43531 DRS
Debtor: Shaw, Gary Lane

SIGNED ‘)-/8 Ur)’\)

COMPDETL

TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75228

Printed: 08/18/00 10:23 AM

Ver: 5.01




SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

1 2 3 C))
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1}(A)

Preservation of estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages , 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estate Share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Others (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee 466.97 466.97 0.00 466.97

B.Expenses of Trustee 307.34 307.34 0.00 307.34
5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees , 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (list) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS: $774.31 $774.31 $0.00 $774.31




SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00

Title Insurance Policy

Escrow Fee

Realtor's Fee

£ g 8 8
sk k&

Filling Fee




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

M @ 3 @
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4, Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim

No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $10,557.14
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: $§




- EXHIBIT A

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER
. Case Number: 9743531 Page | Date: August 18, 2000
Debtor Name: Shaw, Gary Lane Claim Class Sequence
Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
00007 CAPSTEAD INC Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 2711 N HASKELL AVENUE, LBI12 Order disallowing
120 DALLAS TX 75204
00001  CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) Unsecured $842.20 $0.00 $842.20
400 EXCEPTION PAYMENT PROCESSING -
400 MS
P. 0. BOX 6305
The Lakes, NV 88901
00002 TEXAS UTILITIE ELECTRIC CO. Unsecured $848.20 $0.00 84820
400 P.0. BOX 661100
400 DALLA, TX 75266-1100
00003  COMPASS BANK Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 BREIBART & LIGHTENSTEIN, PC Order disallowing
400 651 BEACON PRKWY W, STE 115
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209
T00004  SEARS ROEBUCK & CO Unsccured $246.82 — $0.00 24682
400 BOISE ID 83707
400
00005  AT&T WIRELESS Unsecured $307.01 $0.00 $307.01
400 C/ODUN & BRADSTREET
400 BANKRUPTCY SERVICES
PO BOX 5126
TIMONIUM MD 21094
00006  MOBIL OIL CREDIT CORPORATION __ Unsecured $451.37 $0.00 33137

400 PO BOX 22010
400 TULSA OK 74121-2010

00008  CITICORP RETAIL SERVICES Unsecured $60.66 $0.00 $60.66
400 245 OLD COUNTRY RD
400 MELVILLE NY 11747

T00009  GTE SOUTHWEST, INC. Unsecured $581.63 $0.00 $581.63
400 ANDERSON FINANCIAL
400 NETWORK/GTE

404 BROCK DRIVE
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
00010 T UELECTRIC Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 3000
400 P 0 BOX 10001 Order disallowing
400 DALLAS, TX 75310
0001 EXXON Unsecured $464.00 $0.00 $464.00
400 P0OBOX 1322
400 HOUSTON, TX 77251
00012  AMERICAN EXPRESS Unsccured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 3728 817648 32005 Order disallowing
400 P 0 BOX 297879
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33329
00013  GREENWOOD TRUST COMPANY Unsccured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 NOVUS SERVICES, INC. Order disallowing
400 P.0. BOX 8003
HILLIARD, OH 43026
00014  METRO MED CREDIT UNION Unsecured — $2,026.80 $0.00 2,026.80

400 461940569002
400 8828 STEMMONS, STE 113
DALLAS, TX 75247

CREGISTR Printed: 08/18/00 10:03 AM  Ver: 5.01




EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

. Case Number: 9743531 Page 2 Date: August 18, 2000
Debtor Name: Shaw, Gary Lane Claim Class Sequence
Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

00015 COMPASS BANK Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 BREIBART & LIGHTENSTEIN, PC Order disallowing
400 651 BEACON PRKWY W, STE 115

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209
0006  AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL Unsecured $1,800.21 $0.00 $1,80021
400 RELATED
400 C/O BECKET & LEE LLP

P.0.BOX 3001

MALVERN, PA 19355-0701
00017  COMPASS BANK Unsecured $1,623.52 $0.00 51,6352
400 P. 0. BOX 10566
400 BHAM, AL 35296
00018  GREENWOOD TRUST COMPANY Unsecured $1,304.72 $0.00 $1,304.72
400 NOVUS SERVICES, INC.
400 P.O. BOX 8003

HILLIARD, OH 43026
9 Sears Roebuck Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 P OP Box 29 Order disallowing
400 Boise, ID 83707

Case Totals: $10,557.14 $0.00 $10,557.14

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

Printed: 08/18/00 10:03 AM  Ver: 5.01 J



— —_—

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

" 06/20/00 Last Date to File Claims: 09/14/98 97-43531 drs Page
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 12/14/98

Cynthia Shaw

Gary Lane Shaw

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 11/19/97 Filed Amt:
842.20 g

Citibank (South Dakota)

Exception Payment Processing - MS )1
P. 0. Box 6005 o)
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-6005

.-—---_-._____--.____--.___——-__.._____.____-..._____________.__—-._—-.--_--..-_—----_-__

No: 2 Filed: 12/05/97 Filed Amt:

848.20 g
Texas Utilitie Electric Co. . d%ﬂ
P.0. Box 661100
Dalla, TX 75266-1100
No: 3 Filed: 12/05/97 Filed Amt:

. . 1,695.12 g Duplicated by 15

Compass Ban
Breibart & Lightenstein, PC oh cher ~ o\v)u“"wwb
651 Beacon Prkwy W, Ste 115 g¢
Birmingham, Al 35209
No: 4 Filed: 12/23/97 Filed Amt:

246.82 g
Sears Roebuck & Co Ok
P. 0. Box 29
Boise ID 83707
No: 5 Filed: 12/22/97 Filed Amt:

307.01 g
AT&T Wireless
c/o Dun & Bradstreet C)F;
Bankruptcy Services
PO Box 5126
Timonium MD 21094
No: 6 Filed: 12/22/97 Filed Amt:

451.37 g
Mobil 0il Credit Corporation k
PO Box 22010 ©
Tulsa OK 74121-2010
No: 7 Filed: 12/29/97 Filed Amt:

769.94 s
Capstead Inc 3 b%W\PCLm“wWMQ
2711 N Haskell Avenue, LB12 \f ‘

Dallas TX 75204




—~ -

. Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

* 06/20/00 Last Date to File Claims: 09/14/98 97-43531 drs Page 2
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 12/14/98

Cynthia Shaw

Gary Lane Shaw

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 8 Filed: 12/29/97 Filed Amt:
60.66 g

Citicorp Retail Services
245 0l1d Country Rd Dh;
Melville NY 11747

No: 9 Filed: 02/02/98 Filed Amt:

GTE Southwest, Inc.

Anderson Financial Network/GTE

404 Brock Drive ok
Bloomington, IL 61701

No: 10 Filed: 03/13/98 Filed Amt: &

384.00 g , ~"
T U Electric oﬁf»'d)dbw~(
P 0 Box 10001 = ‘
Dallas, TX 75310
No: 11 Filed: 03/13/98 Filed Amt

464.00 g
Exxon
P 0 Box 1322 ok
Houston, TX 77251
No: 12 Filed: 03/13/98 Filed Amt:

1,000.00 g

American Express ) )u“owv‘ue
3728 817648 32005 o Lol

P 0 Box 297879
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33329

No: 13 Filed: 03/19/98 Filed Amt:

1,147.97 g Ny
Greenwood Trust Company ,.cuuu“m"
NOVUS Services, Inc. Ok&u%w”
P.O. Box 8003

Hilliard, OH 43026

T T T N R N R r o = e e e o e e e e e e e o e e - - .- . e - = = e o e - = e = ey 4 . = = = —

No: 14 Filed: 06/29/98 Filed Amt:

Metro Med Credit Union

461940569002 C)k.
8828 Stemmons, Ste 113

Dallas, TX 75247




—

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER
" 06/20/00 Last Date to File Claims: 09/14/98 97-43531 drs Page 3
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 12/14/98
Cynthia Shaw
Gary Lane Shaw

- e e e S M em mm em e e S Em e e e e e = e M e Gm e e et e e e e e e e e e em e e M e %R e e s M e e e e v e e

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
' Filed and Allowed
No: 15 Filed: 06/29/98 Filed Amt:
1,695.12 g Duplicate of 3

Compass Bank

Breibart & Lightenstein, PC 8
651 Beacon Prkwy W, Ste 115 0Ng®
Birmingham, Al 35209

No: 16 Filed: 07/06/98 Filed Amt:

o
AV’
,\,x\\)»\ - C\\)

American Express Travel Related

c/o Becket & Lee LLP D}(
P. 0. Box 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

- o - SR SR EE e Em e D D S S D e e e EE n s M R SR R SR M SR M MR MmN GE P WP SR T TN WS 4P MR SN M SR MR R SR R MR MR L SR S R R EE SR AN AR R AR S A RN R W W W W R W e e = W

No: 17 Filed: 07/13/98 Filed Amt:
1,623.52 g
Compass Bank CDF:
P. O. Box 10566
B’Ham, AL 35296
No: 18 Filed: 08/19/98 Filed Amt:
1,304.72 g

Greenwood Trust Company

NOVUS Services, Inc. O
P.O. Box 8003

Hilliard, OH 43026

No: 19 Filed: 10/19/98 Filed Amt: 5 | sulowee
O nw -

Sears Roebuck & Co
P. 0. Box 29 =t
Boise ID 83707




form.bill

IN THE UN...ED STATES BANKRUPTC . COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

InRe: Case No: 97-43531 drs L

P
8;3[]]{:%% ait‘l,aw Chapter: 7 ﬂljS?t%AN%%gffg‘Ygﬁ'&ﬂxis
Debtor(s) AUG 1 8 2000

5 A
BILL OF COURT COSTS
To:  MARK WEISBART
5950 SHERRY LANE STE 222

DALLAS TX 75225

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, it applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.0
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0.00 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.

$0.00
NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Date: August 18, 2000

JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

o o, (ke

Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.

18




FILED
U.S. JAPRRIDTCY COURT
CASTERDISTRICT CF 14

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT _ .
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 2000AUG -8 PHI2: 13
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERi(.U.gbBa!TiKRUPTCY

IN RE: § BY OEPUTY

SHAW, GARY AND CYNTHIA, § CASENO.97-43531
§ CHAPTER7

Debtors. §

ORDER REGARDING EQD
THE CLAIM OF COMPASS BANK

CLAIM #3 MG 09 2000

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Compass Bank Claim #3, filed by

the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #3 filed by Compass Bank in the amount of $1,695.12 is disallowed

“Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

in full

| DATED: A’U\S:{\_Lgf’ D, 2000




BARRETT BIRKE WILSON | | ..

PRV IE Y

AUG-27-2000 1532

yy 4 W Vire «& . S UE Radals Y

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TE
SHERMAN DIVISION |

IN RE:
SHAW, GARY AND CYNTHIA,

DEBTORS,

§
§
§
§

ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF CAPSTEAD, INC,
CLAIM #7

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Cepstead, Inc., Cla.un #7, filed by

i St T s b

the Trustce, For canse shown, it is hereby

‘..-.._._-._.a_

a7 ORDERED that olaim #7 filed by Capstead, Ine. i the atmount of $769.94 is disallowed for

1,0

phuiposes of dishirsement.

DATED: AZ@},@_{_K 0e0)

©xiginal Signed By
Donald R. Sharp

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptey Judge

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND;SUBSTANCE:

W [ //AS“?/gao

A PLATON CAMARATA
6061560/Fed. ID 13685
St. James P1, 5th Fl
Houston, TX 77056
713/621-8673
ATTORNEYS FOR CAPSTEAD, INC.

.
Bk BETPRE S

: e el
! . LT ELL L
ToTAL P.€2
08-07-00 02:09PM PO0O02 #32

R=99%




FILED
BA L!\[\UPTPY COUF

U5
EASTERH CISTRICT oF

3.
57

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 2000AUG -8 PMI2: 14

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS CLERK 1
SHERMAN DIVISION .\;:/ SANKRUPTC
IN RE: § BY nspurv
SHAW, GARY AND CYNTHIA, § CASE NO.97-43531
§ CHAPTER7
Debtors. § E O D
ORDER REGARDING AU 09 2000
THE CLAIM OF TU ELECTRIC
CLAIM #10

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of TU Electric, Claim #10, filed by

the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #10 filed by TU Electric in the amount of $384.00 is disallowed in

paTeD: £ AQLQ"’L B,2000

full.

/
>
\

T ———



FILED
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN IS 17IST OF TX

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 000 AUG -8 PMI12: 13

’ EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS .

SHERMAN DIVISION CLERK. u.gozdspmw?rcr
IN RE: § MUEPUW
SHAW, GARY AND CYNTHIA, § CASE NO. 97-43531

§ CHAPTER? EOD
Debtors. §
‘NG 09 2000
ORDER REGARDING
THE CLAIM OF AMERICAN EXPRESS
CLAIM #12

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of American Express Claim #12, filed
by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that claim #12 filed by American Express in the amount of $1,147.97 is

disallowed in full.

DATED: /)KLL%UY 32000

Oonstt . LAy

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




FILED
U.S. BANKRLP
CASTERN 2IS TE‘?CYT%%U?;

URT
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CO 2000 AUG -8 PHI2: 13

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERIS. U.S, BANKRUPTCY
4 COUR
IN RE: §
SHAW, GARY AND CYNTHIA, § CASENO,97-43531 BY . __DEPUTY
§ CHAPTER?
Debtors. § E O D
ORDER REGARDING :
THE CLAIM OF GREENWOOD TRUST COMPANY AlG 09 200p
CLAIM #13

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Greenwood Trust Company Claim

#13, filed by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #13 filed by Greenwood Trust Company in the amount of $1 ,147.97

is disallowed in full.

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




FILED
U.S. BARKRIPTCY COURT
EASTERH GISTRICT OF TX

THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 2000AUG-8 PMI2: 13
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERK, u.gbgé?'nauprcr
IN RE: § M
SHAW, GARY AND CYNTHIA, § CASE NO. 9743531 BY L2\ DEPUTY
§ CHAPTER7
Debtors. § E 0 D
ORDER REGARDING AUG 09 2000
THE CLAIM OF COMPASS BANK
CLAIM #15

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Compass Bank Claim #15, filed by ,‘

the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby

ORDERED that claim #15 filed by Compass Bank in the amount of $1,695.12 is disallowed

in full.
DATED: M%Stg 2000 |
Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge

H




FILED

| US, BENKRUPTCY COURY
THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  FASTERN DiSTicT oF Tx
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ) .
SHERMAN DIVISION HI0AUG -8 PHI2: Iy
CLERK. U.S. BANKRUP
SHAW, GARY AND CYNTHIA, § CASENO.9743531 gy bEPUTY
§ CHAPTER7 -
Debtors. § E O
ORDER REGARDING D
THE CLAIM OF SEARS ROEBUCK & 0. AUG 09 2000
CLAIM #19

Came on for consideration the Objection to the Claim of Sears Roebuck & Co. Claim #19,
filed by the Trustee. For cause shown, it is hereby
ORDERED that claim #19 filed by Sears Roebuck & Co. in the amount of $246.82 is

disallowed in full.

DATED: "\L\GMS* 8.2000

Donatt " 1L

Hon. Donald R. Sharp
U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




s oalDilED
3&?."_‘\""@?(}?76 Y tou
310 [,’/QTQ\!CT OLF{"L]B,\Z
Mark A. Weisbart ' [999 DFC | 0
Texas Bar No. 21102650 ~ A Ml |: 05
Kessler & Collins CLERy, U5 aau
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222 PAEARKRUPT
Dallas, Texas 75225 COU{ T CY
Phone number: (214) 379-0790 BY_
Fax number: (214) 696-5455 ———JEPUTY
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE: §

§
GARY AND CYNTHIA SHAW, § CASE NO. 9743531
§ CHAPTER 7

DEBTORS. §

NOTICE OF PROPOSED SALE

COMES NOW, MARK A. WEISBART, Chapter 7 Trustee, and pursuant to Rule 6004(d)
of the Rules of Bankruptcy Procedures, files this Notice of Proposed Sale, and would show as
follows:

1. Trustee intends to sell the estates’ interest in the Debtor’s nonexempt 1989 Cutlass

automobile to the Debtors for $500 cash payable in two monthly installments of $250 each

beginning on the first day of the month following the filing of this Notice. Trustee believes this

represents fair market value for the property.

NO HEARING WILL BE CONDUCTED ON THIS MOTION (OBJECTION/APPLICATION) UNLESS A
WRITTEN RESPONSE IS FILED WITH THE CLERK OF THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT,
AND SERVED UPON THE PARTY FILING THIS PLEADING WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROMDATE
OF SERVICE UNLESS THE COURT SHORTENS OR EXTENDS THE TIME FOR FILING SUCH
REQUESTS FOR HEARING. THE COURT WILL THEREAFTER SET A HEARING. IF NO RESPONSE
IS TIMELY SERVED AND FILED, THIS PLEADING SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE UNOPPOSED, AND
THE COURT MAY ENTER AN ORDER GRANTING THE RELIEF SOUGHT. THE COURT RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO SET A HEARING ON ANY MATTER.




Respectfully submitted,

W\

Mark A. Weisbart

Texas Bar No. 21102650
Kessler & Collins

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, Texas 75225

Phone number: 214/379-0790
Fax number; 214/696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Proposed Sale was
served by first class United States mail, postage prepaid, on the United States Trustee, Tyler, Texas
and all parties listed on the attached Service List, on this t‘_ day of December, 1999.

M D

Mark A. Weisbart




- ) Stolz & Asso.
t 101 E. Park Blvd #600
» Plano, TX 75074

Citibank
P O Box 6005
Sioux Falls, SD 57117

Sears Roebuck & Co.
Boise, ID 83707

Capstead, Inc.
2711 N. Haskell, L/B 12
Dallas, TX 75204

TU Electric
P O Box 10001
Dallas, TX 75310

Greenwood Trust
Novus Services

P O Box 8003
Hiliard, OH 43026

American Express Travel
c/o Becket & Lee

P O Box 3001

Malvern, PA 19355

Gary and Cynthia Shaw
2830 Staffordshire
Carrollton, TX 75007

Texas Utilities
P O Box 661100
Dallas, TX 75266

AT&T Wireless

¢/o Dunn & Bradstreet
P OBox 5126
Timonium, MD 21094

Citicorp Retail Serv.
245 Old Country Rd.
Melville, NY 11747

Exxon
P O Box 1322
Houston, TX 77251

Metro Med Credit Union
8828 Stemmons #113
Dallas, TX 75247

Compass Bank
P O Box 10566
Birmingham, AL 35296

U. S. Trustee
110 N. College #300
Tyler, TX 75702

Compass Bank

Breibart &n Lightenstein
651 Beacon Pkwy W. #115
Birmingham, AL 35209

Mobile Oil Credit
P O Box 22010
Tulsa, OK 74121

GTE Southwest
Anderson Financial
404 Brock Dr.
Bloomington, IL 61701

American Express
P O Box 297879
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33329

Compass Bank

Breibart & Lightenstein
651 Beacon Pkwy W. #115
Birmingham, AL 35209




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

SHAW, GARY AND CYNTHIA,
CASE NO. 97-43531- DRS
CHAPTER 7

LN LD L U O

DEBTORS.

TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report
of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee’s Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must
be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such

distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States

Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $1,867.89

2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $774.31
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)

3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

4, PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)

5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $1,093.58
*(NOTE)

6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)

7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $1,867.89
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00 :
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7) i
*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date: a‘i‘é / b , 2000. W < —Q

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JLase Number: 97-43531 Page 1 Date: August 18, 2000
V‘Debtor Name: Shaw, Gary Lane \ Shaw, Cynthia

Xlaim#  Payee Name Class Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt  Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $1,867.89

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $466.97 $0.00 $466.97 $466.97 $1,400.92
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $307.34 $0.00 $307.34 $307.34 $1,093.58
EXPENSES

00001 CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) Unsec 400 $842.20 $0.00 $842.20 $87.24 $1,006.34

00002 TEXAS UTILITIE ELECTRIC Unsec 400 $848.20 $0.00 $848.20 $87.86 $918.48
CO.

00004 SEARS ROEBUCK & CO Unsec 400 $246.82 $0.00 $246.82 $25.57 $892.91

00005 AT&T WIRELESS Unsec 400 $307.01 $0.00 $307.01 $31.80 $861.11

00006 MOBIL OIL CREDIT Unsec 400 $451.37 $0.00 $451.37 $46.76 $814.35
CORPORATION

00008 CITICORP RETAIL SERVICES  Unsec 400 $60.66 $0.00 $60.66 $6.28 $808.07

00009 GTE SOUTHWEST, INC. Unsec 400 $581.63 $0.00 $581.63 $60.25 $747.82

00011 EXXON Unsec 400 $464.00 $0.00 $464.00 $48.06 $699.76

00014 METRO MED CREDITUNION  Unsec 400 $2,026.80 $0.00 $2,026.80 $209.95 $489.81

00016 AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL Unsec 400 $1,800.21 $0.00 $1,800.21 $186.48 $303.33
RELATED

00017 COMPASS BANK Unsec 400 $1,623.52 $0.00 $1,623.52 $168.18 $135.15

00018 GREENWOOD TRUST Unsec 400 $1,304.72 $0.00 $1,304.72 $135.15 $0.00
COMPANY

<< Totals >> $11,331.45 $0.00 $11,331.45 $1,867.89 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 08/18/00 10:223 AM  Ver: 5.01



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: GARY & CYNTHIA / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 97-43531
SHAW /
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE  SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 466.97 307.34
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 1867.89 $0.00 $ 1867.89

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 10557.14

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D, TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk




